

Bid results for timber sold by competitive sealed bid

<u>SALE</u>	Sale 1	Sale 2	Sale 3	Sale 4	Sale 5
Date	Spring 2016	Summer 2016	Fall 2016	Fall 2016	Spring 2017
County	N Cumberland	York	York	Cumberland	S Oxford
Access	V Good,non posted road	Good	V Good,non posted road	Good/ non posted road	V Good,non posted road
Timber quality	Good	Very good	Low	Very good	Low, 1947 fire
Timber volume	High	High	High	High	Low
Managed lot	yes	yes	no	yes	yes
	Won by lump sum 2 nd place prices listed				
<u>PRODUCT</u>					
Pine logs	\$240/MBF	\$240/MBF	\$211/MBF	\$245/MBF	\$225/MBF
Pine logs, rough	\$80/MBF	\$100/MBF	\$160/MBF	\$100/MBF	\$50/MBF
Pine logs, 8'			\$45/MBF		
Red pine	\$60/MBF	\$50/MBF	\$60/MBF		
Hemlock		\$50/MBF			
Large hemlock		\$100/MBF			
Spruce logs		\$75/MBF		Less \$160/MBF	
Swamp mat logs		\$340/MBF	\$325/MBF	\$310/MBF	

Hardwood logs	Mill delivered less \$160/MBF	Mill delivered less \$165/MBF	Red oak \$250/MBF	Mill delivered less \$160/MBF	Mill delivered less \$175/MBF
Hardwood min		\$50/MBF	\$60/MBF	\$75/MBF	\$50/MBF
Pine pulp				\$3/ton	\$3/ton
Hemlock pulp				\$3/ton	
Spruce pulp				\$6/ton	
Popple pulp			\$8/ton	\$16/ton	\$15/ton
Hardwood pulp		\$16/ton	\$7/ton	\$12/ton	\$10/ton
Firewood	\$40/cord	\$40/cord		\$30/cord	
Biomass chips	\$1/ton	\$2/ton	\$1/ton	\$3/ton	\$3/ton

<u>SALE</u>	Sale 6	Sale 7	Sale 8	Sale 9	Sale 10
Date	Spring 2017	Spring 2017	Summer 2017	Fall 2017	
County	Cumberland	York	Cumberland	Belknap, NH	
Access	Fair	Fair	Good		
Timber quality	Good	Moderate	Excellent Wp/Good other	Good	
Timber volume	Moderate	High	High	High	
Managed lot	no	1947 fire	yes	yes	

		no			
<u>PRODUCT</u>					
Pine logs	\$240/MBF		\$255/MBF	\$205/MBF	
Pine logs, rough	\$85/MBF	\$225/MBF	\$100/MBF	\$65/MBF	
Pine logs, 8'		\$115/MBF			
Red pine			\$65/MBF	\$100.00/MBF	
Hemlock	\$90/MBF	\$65/MBF	\$90/MBF	\$100.00/MBF	
Spruce logs	Less \$160	\$65/MBF	\$120/MBF	\$200.00/MBF	
Swamp mat logs		\$225/MBF	\$270/MBF	\$250/MBF	
Hardwood logs	Mill delivered less \$160/MBF	\$340/MBF	\$285/MBF weighted avg. including pallet	Mill delivered less \$215/MBF	
Hardwood veneer			\$1018/MBF	Mill delivered less \$225/MBF	
Hardwood min	\$50/MBF	\$50/MBF	\$50/MBF	\$50/MBF	
Pine pulp	\$3.50/TON		\$3.00/ton	\$2.00/ton	
Hemlock pulp	\$6/TON	\$3/ton	\$3.00/ton	\$2.00/ton	
Spruce pulp		\$7/ton			
Popple pulp	\$20/TON	\$20/ton			
Hardwood pulp	\$11/TON	\$15.50/ton	\$10/ton	\$6.00/ton	

Fire wood	\$30/cd	\$31.50/cd	\$30/cd	\$20.00/ton	
Biomass chips	\$3.50/TON	\$3.50/cd	\$3.00/ton	\$1.00/ton	